

Date: June 13, 2024

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: FCC Restriction Configuration Control Attestation for FCC ID: Q3K-PTP5GAX

To Whom It May Concern:

RADWIN Ltd. attests that the software of the models: RADWIN 2000 E CON EC00, RADWIN 2000 E INT EI00, RADWIN 2000 EC00, RADWIN 2000 EI00 conforms to the requirements of the FCC's "SOFTWARE SECURITY REQUIREMENTS FOR U-NII DEVICES" specified in 594280 D02 U-NII Device Security v01r03 and KDB 442812 D01 SDR Apps Guide v02r03 under the SDR rules.

We have submitted separate documentation to the FCC outlining the software security features. Furthermore, that the software of the RADWIN 2000 E CON EC00, RADWIN 2000 E INT EI00, RADWIN 2000 EC00, RADWIN 2000 EI00 cannot be modified by any third party in any way that causes the RADWIN 2000 E CON EC00, RADWIN 2000 E INT EI00, RADWIN 2000 EC00, RADWIN 2000 EI00 to operate in violation of the limits of the FCC GRANT OF EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION for FCC ID: Q3K-PTP5GAX.

Sincerely Yours,

Name: Shlomo Weiss

Title: Standardization Officer

Phone: +972-3-7662900

Fax: +972-3-7662902

Email: shlomo@radwin.com

Date: June 13, 2024